

i>¿

SECTION. IIIA

SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 12457 and 28448 OF 2013
WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF
AND
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1
(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP in SLP No. 28448 of 2013)

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX
VERSUS
ICICI BANK LTD
OFFICE REPORT
SLP No. 12457 of 2013

...PETITIONER
...RESPONDENT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Court on 18th March, 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“Delay condoned.

Learned Counsel for the petitioner, to substantiate the questions of law raised in this Special Leave Petition, refers to Explanation 3 to Section 147 of the Income Tax Act, 1961.

Issue Notice.”

Accordingly, Notice to the sole Respondent was issued on 3rd May, 2013. Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama and appearance on behalf of sole Respondent.

SLP No. 28448 of 2013

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Court on 2nd September, 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“Shri K Radhakrishnan, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner states that the issues raised in this special leave petition is identical with issues raised in SLP(C) No. 12457 of 2013.

Keeping in view the statement so made by learned senior counsel, we condone the delay and issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 12457 of 2013.”

Accordingly, Notice to the sole Respondent was issued on 20th September, 2013. Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama and appearance on behalf of sole Respondent.

Service of notice is complete.

The matter above-mentioned alongwith application are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

DATED THIS THE 26TH DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate
Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Advocate

rch

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR