

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.10

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 12457/2013
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/07/2012
in ITA No. 1237/2011 passed by the High Court of Bombay)

C.I.T.

VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

ICICI BANK LTD.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 28448/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 33711/2015
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 17/08/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Bhanu Mishra, Adv.
Ms. N. Anapoorni, Adv.
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.
Ms. Aarti Vissanji, Adv.
Mr. Gaichangpou Gangmei, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In SLP(C) No. 33711 of 2015, the sole respondent has
not been served so far. Let fresh notice be issued to the
said respondent, returnable in four weeks. Dasti service, in
addition, is permitted.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
NIDHI AHUJA
Date: 2016.08.17
17:06:12 IST

List all these matters for disposal after five weeks.

Reason:

(Nidhi Ahuja)
Court Master

(Sharda Kapoor)
Court Master