

Listed on :- 26-09-2016
Court No. :- 9
Item No. :- 49

**SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 12457 & 28448 OF 2013
AND 33711 OF 2015**

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

ICICI BANK LTD. & ANR.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 17th August, 2016, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"In SLP(C) No. 33711 of 2015, the sole respondent has not been served so far. Let fresh notice be issued to the said respondent, returnable in four weeks. Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

List all these matters for disposal after five weeks."

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (C) NOS. 12457 OF 2013

It is submitted that there is sole respondent. Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Advocate has filed vakalatnama & counter affidavit on behalf of sole respondent.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has not filed Rejoinder Affidavit till date.

S.L.P. No. 28448 of 2013

It is submitted that there is sole respondent. Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Advocate has filed vakalatnama on behalf of sole respondent but he has not filed counter affidavit, hence no Rejoinder Affidavit .

Service is complete in both the matters.

. . . 2 . . .

S.L.P. No. 33711 of 2015

It is submitted that Counsel for the petitioner has not filed spare copies for issuance of notice despite this Registry's letter dated 20th August, 2016. Hence notice could not be issued.

Service is incomplete.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 23RD DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, , Advocate

dpk2

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR