

ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12457/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/07/2012 in ITA No. 1237/2011 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

C.I.T.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ICICI BANK LTD.

Respondent(s)

(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 28448/2013

(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) No. 33711/2015

(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date : 26/09/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Radha Krishnan, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. N. Annapoorna, Adv.  
Mr. Arijeet Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. W.A. Quadri, Adv.  
Mr. Bhuwan Krishna, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.  
Ms. Aarti Visanji, Adv.  
Mr. Gaichangpou Gangmei, Adv.  
Mr. Arjun Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Sindoor VNL, Adv.  
Ms. Ankita, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 12457/2013 and SLP(C) No. 28448/2013

The Special Leave Petitions are dismissed.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of accordingly.

SLP(C) No. 33711/2015

List after four weeks.

(Ashwani Thakur)  
COURT MASTER

(Tapan Kr. Chakraborty)  
COURT MASTER